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FORTHCOMING EVENTS 
 
Wednesday 27 May 
Gymkhana 
organised by Dave Pollard. At Glebe Farm, Roman 
Bank, Saracens Head (map ref 131/334273). 
7.30pm start. Entries and marshals required 
please. For more information call Dave on 01366 
383860 or email dpollard@eemc.co.uk. 
 

 
 
KLMC ‘Can We Fool You?’ Rally 
Wednesday 1 April 
The answer was Yes! Stephen Lloyd and Judy Bates 
generally succeeded and there was a great deal of 
head scratching going on on this event, which started 
from Terrington St Clement and explored a lot of the 
bumpier regions of Map 143. Congratulations to Mark 
Banham/Paul Haylock and Craig Blackshield/Dave 
Pollard who took the spoils. 
Results: 
 1 Mark Banham/Paul Haylock   0F 5m 
 2 Bob Baker/Brian Cammack   1F 2m 
 3 June Pollard/Ian Pollard   1F15m 
 4 Nigel Mann/Adrian Cunnington   2F 0m 
 5 Ed Haylock/Jamie Duckhouse   2F 9m 
 6 Tony Duckhouse/Mike Baker   3F 0m 
 7 Craig Blackshield/Dave Pollard   1F 12m  Semi-Expert 
 8 Roger Glover/Dale Glover   2F 1m   SE 
 9 Nick Daubney/Richard Dickson   5F 17m   SE 
10 Jim Wallace/Nick Way   5F 21m   SE 
 
EEMC in bold 

 

EEMC Calendar: 2009 
 
Date Event Venue / 

Organiser 
Wed 27 May 
DATE 
CHANGE 

Gymkhana Saracen’s Head 
Dave Pollard 

Wed 17 Jun Gymkhana Saracen’s Head 
Ian Pollard 

Tue 30 Jun Committee Mtg Whaplode Manor 
Wed 15 Jul Gymkhana Saracen’s Head 

Gary White 
Wed 19 Aug Gymkhana TBC 

Simon Leonard 
Wed 02 Sep Expert Rally TBC 

Adrian Cunnington 
Sun 06 Sep EEMC/SEECCC 

12th Annual 
Classic Car Run 

TBC/Newark 
Alan Lyon  
 

Wed 16 Sep Novice Rally KLDMC 
Wed 07 Oct Expert Rally KLDMC 
Wed 21 Oct Novice Rally Dave Pollard 
Wed  04 Nov Expert Rally KLDMC 
Wed 18 Nov Novice Rally Dave Pollard 
Wed 16 Dec EEMC AGM Whaplode Manor 
 
Trophies 
 
It’s nearly the time of year to do the presentations of 
last year’s silverware. Please can you return any 
trophies you are holding to June Pollard as soon as 
possible. 
 
A quick reminder of our trophy winners for 2008 
Rally champion driver: Tony Duckhouse 
Rally champion navigator: Paul Haylock 
Novice rally champion driver: Carol Vasey 
Novice rally champion navigator: Jamie Duckhouse  
Gymkhana champion: Dave Pollard 
Ladies champion: June Pollard 
Marshals trophy: Bob Offer 
Junior trophy: Jamie Duckhouse 
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Dave Pollard 


